
Staff 2025/2026 
 
Trevor LeBlanc-Principal 
Jillian MacNeil- Vice 
Principal 
Megan Bailey-Secretary 
Dennis Spurvey- Custodian  
Pre-Primary- Erin Johnston 
Pre-Primary- Amber 
MacDonald 
Primary- Denise Chaisson 
Primary- Shauna MacMillan 
Grade One- Janet Whatley 
Grade One- Michelle 
Sollazzo 
Grade Two- Alyson Colford 
Grade Two- Alana Maclean 
Grade Four- Jody MacLeod 
Grade Three- Gina Penny 
Grade Three- Stephen 
MacGillvary  
Grade Four- Sandra 
Hutchison 
Grade Five- Alanna 
MacIntyre 

Grade Five- Jillian MacNeil 
French- Natalie MacIssac 
Phys. Ed.- Brent Burke 
Music-  
Resource- Michelle Jacobs  
Behaviour Support- Justine 
Currie 
Guidance- Bernice MacNeil 
Math Coach-Heather 
Bonell-Maclean 

 
Early literacy- Susie 
MacKinnon 
 
Band- Fred Green 
Karla Devison-LGB 
Sharla Martell-LGB 
Donna Parks-LGB 
Pan Lantz- ECE 
Rena Procopio-ECE 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
Staff 2025/2026 

 
Trevor LeBlanc-Principal tleblanc1@gnspes.ca 
Jillian MacNeil- Vice Principal mackenj28@gnspes.ca  
Megan Bailey- Secretary  
Dennis Spurvey- Custodian spurveyd@gnspes.ca  
Pre-Primary- Erin Johnston  ejohnston@gnspes.ca 
Pre-Primary- Amber MacDonald amberm@gnspes.ca 
Primary- Denise Chaisson Denise Chiasson chaissond@gnspes.ca 
Primary- Shauna MacMillan smacmillan@gnspes.ca,  
Grade One- Janet Whatley jwhatley@gnspes.ca 
Grade One- Michelle Sollazzo sollazzo@gnspes.ca 
Grade Two- Alyson Colford alyson@gnspes.ca 
Grade Two- Alison MacDonald-Campbell alisonmc@gnspes.ca 
Grade Four- Jody MacLeod jmacleo3@gnspes.ca 
Grade Three- Gina Penny 
Grade Three- Stephen Macgillvary  
Grade Four- Sandra Hutchison sandra1@gnspes.ca 
Grade Four/Five- Alanna MacIntyre a_macintyre@gnspes.ca 
Grade Five- Jillian MacNeil mackenj28@gnspes.ca 
French- Natalie MacIssac n_macisaac@gnspes.ca  
Phys. Ed.- Brent Burke burkeb5@gnspes.ca 
Music-  
Resource- Guidance- Bernice MacNeil mbmacneil@gnspes.ca 
Math Coach-Heather Bonell-Maclean hbmaclean@gnspes.ca  

 
 

Early literacy- Susie MacKinnon mackins10@gnspes.ca  
Band- Fred Green fredgreen@gnspes.ca 
Karla Devison-LGB k-devison@gnspes.ca 
Sharla Martell-LGB smartell@gnspes.ca 
Donna Parks-LGB d_parks@gnspes.ca 
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Speech Pathologist 
Crystal Sampson-School Psychologist csampson@gnspes.ca 
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